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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [5 Years Program(s)] 250 250 250 250 250 -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 0 0 - - - -

PG [3 Year Program(s)] 418 418 331 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [5 Years
Program(s)]

710 540 1250 630 620 0 0 677 0 0 0 677

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PG [3 Year
Program(s)]

568 472 1040 520 520 0 0 546 0 0 0 546

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 250 250 2017-18 12 2020-21 248 62 100000(one lac) 186

2017-18 250 250 2018-19 12 2021-22 248 62 1000000(ten lacs) 186

2018-19 250 250 2019-20 12 2022-23 248 70 1200000(twelve lacs
only)

170

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 0 0 2021-22 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2021-22 0 0 2022-23 0 0 0(Zero) 0



2022-23 0 0 2023-24 0 0 0(Zero) 0

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 332 291 2020-21 0 2021-22 275 141 225000(Two lac and
twenty five thousand
only)

134

2020-21 332 291 2021-22 0 2022-23 275 141 2500000(twenty five
lacs)

134

2021-22 331 291 2022-23 0 2023-24 275 130 2500000(twenty five
lacs)

120

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 1 0

 No. of students Graduating in Super Speciality program (DM/MCH)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

89 65 60

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 1040

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

264 267 275

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 0 (Zero) 741905 (seven lacs forty one thousand nine hundred and five) 21127736 (two crores eleven lacs twenty seven thousand
seven hundred and thirty six only)



New Equipment for Laboratories 71061520 (Seven crore ten lacs sixty one thousand five
hundred and twenty only)

41028505 (Four crore ten lacs twenty eight thousand five
hundred and five only)

26016552 (two crore sixty lacs sixteen thousand five hundred
and fifty two only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

155156466 (fifteen crore fifty one lacs fifty six thousand four
hundred and sixty six only)

121451436 (twelve crore fourteen lacs fifty one thousand four
hundred and thirty six only)

75305000 (seven crore fifty three lacs and five thousand only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 4136500000 (four hundred and thirteen crores and sixty five
lacs only)

3765878000 (Three hundred seventy six crores and fifty eight
lacs and seventy eight thousand only)

2087407000 (two hundred and eight crore seventy four lacs
and seven thousand only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

1875200000 (One hundred and eighty seven crores and fifty
two lacs only)

1556248000 (One hundred and fifty five crores sixty two lacs
and forty eighty thousand only)

175929968 (seventeen crore fifty nine lacs twenty nine
thousand nine hundred and sixty eight only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 4111131 (Fourty one lacs eleven thousand one hundred and
thirty one ony)

3200000 (Thirty two lacs) 246269 (two lacs forty six thousand two hundred and sixty nine
only)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 37 34 25

Total no. of Funding Agencies 27 28 25

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 64954213 68992552 9700000

Amount Received in Words Six crore forty nine lacs fifty four thousand two hundred and
thirteen only

Six crore eighty nine lacs ninety two thousand five hundred and
fifty two only

Ninety seven lacs only

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2022. 2607

2. Average Bed Occupancy in the calendar year 2022.

       a. Number of beds in the hospital. 2000

       b. Average occupancy per day. 1640

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes



3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Falguniben M
Makwana

29 Assistant Professor Female M.D 108 Yes 18-09-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

2 RAVI P GADANI 44 Assistant Professor Male M.S 198 Yes 02-12-2010 -- Regular

3 Dr Asha Sailesh
Khubchandani

54 Professor Female M.D 360 Yes 26-09-1995 -- Regular

4 Dr Anant G Joshi 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 216 Yes 23-04-2009 -- Regular

5 Dr Miku S Patel 53 Assistant Professor Female M.D 336 Yes 10-10-1997 -- Regular

6 Dr Sangit D Shah 53 Associate Professor Female M.D 336 Yes 26-12-1997 -- Regular

7 Dr Nidhi M
Bhatnagar

54 Professor Female M.D 336 Yes 09-10-1997 -- Regular

8 Dr Mamta C Shah 51 Associate Professor Female M.D 312 Yes 10-04-2003 -- Regular

9 Dr Hansa Goswami 61 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female M.D 432 Yes 07-10-1989 -- Regular

10 Dr Mahesh B Patel 58 Professor Male M.D 384 Yes 30-06-1993 -- Regular

11 Dr Ina B Shah 55 Associate Professor Female M.D 369 Yes 24-10-1994 -- Regular

12 Dr Sanjay V Dhotre 58 Associate Professor Male M.D 360 Yes 03-04-1997 -- Regular

13 Dr Hemina H Desai 56 Professor Female M.D 384 Yes 23-06-1993 -- Regular

14 Dr Ami M Shah 54 Associate Professor Female M.D 372 Yes 21-05-2016 -- Regular

15 Dr Monika S
Nanavati

50 Associate Professor Female M.D 288 Yes 21-07-2001 -- Regular

16 Dr Bhavika K
Vaghela

41 Other Female M.D 204 Yes 21-10-2016 -- Regular

17 Dr Meena M Patel 52 Associate Professor Female M.D 341 Yes 21-02-2003 -- Regular

18 Dr Purvi S Patel 51 Associate Professor Female M.D 324 Yes 26-12-1997 -- Regular

19 Dr Hetal U Jani 51 Associate Professor Female M.D 312 Yes 17-05-2002 -- Regular

20 Dr Shakera N Baji 52 Associate Professor Female M.D 301 Yes 01-05-1999 -- Regular

21 Dr Urvi Rutvijkumar
Parikh

48 Associate Professor Female M.D 240 Yes 03-08-2004 -- Regular

22 Dr Ami M Shah 52 Assistant Professor Female M.D 301 Yes 16-05-2000 -- Regular

23 Dr Vaishali H Anand 42 Assistant Professor Female M.D 192 Yes 09-06-2013 -- Regular

24 Dr Viral M
Bhanvadia

43 Assistant Professor Male M.D 180 Yes 12-10-2012 -- Regular

25 Dr Harshvardhan K
Mehta

49 Assistant Professor Male M.D 300 Yes 01-11-2002 -- Regular



26 Dr Shikha V Jain 50 Assistant Professor Female M.D 288 Yes 11-06-2001 -- Regular

27 Dr Aroor
Bhagyalaxmi

56 Professor Female M.D 369 Yes 25-10-1994 -- Regular

28 Dr Rajshree J Bhatt 49 Assistant Professor Female M.D 303 Yes 19-04-2000 -- Regular

29 Dr Mitesh K Patel 50 Associate Professor Male M.D 315 Yes 19-03-2002 -- Regular

30 Dr Chintul K Shah 45 Assistant Professor Male M.D 260 Yes 03-12-2008 -- Regular

31 Dr ALPESHKUMAR
S PATEL

42 Assistant Professor Male M.D 205 Yes 05-09-2013 -- Regular

32 Dr Rajkumar G
Mahajan

56 Associate Professor Male M.D 365 Yes 25-01-1995 -- Regular

33 Dr Mitesh H Patel 48 Associate Professor Male M.D 288 Yes 02-05-2019 -- Regular

34 Dr Hasumati M
Vadsmiya

48 Assistant Professor Female M.D 256 Yes 03-09-2009 -- Regular

35 Dr Minesh G
Vadsmiya

48 Associate Professor Male M.D 271 Yes 11-03-2010 -- Regular

36 Dr Disha A Patel 55 Associate Professor Female M.D 64 Yes 01-08-2005 -- Regular

37 Dr Neeta
Khandelwal

56 Professor Female M.D 336 Yes 27-02-1997 -- Regular

38 Dr Sumeeta T Soni 45 Associate Professor Female M.D 230 Yes 08-05-2006 -- Regular

39 Dr Manisha C
Patankar

47 Assistant Professor Female M.D 288 Yes 22-06-2018 -- Regular

40 Dr Kanaiyalal J Patel 54 Professor Male M.D 367 Yes 16-11-1994 -- Regular

41 DR RAJESH
KUMAR S KATARA

46 Assistant Professor Male M.D 219 Yes 10-10-2015 -- Regular

42 Dr Hetal S Shah 51 Associate Professor Female M.D 315 Yes 04-12-2001 -- Regular

43 Dr Rajendra
Atmaram Amin

60 Associate Professor Male M.D 396 Yes 07-01-1993 -- Regular

44 Dr Saurin J sanghavi 46 Assistant Professor Male M.D 268 Yes 02-05-2018 -- Regular

45 Dr Neeta Mehta 57 Professor Female M.D 372 Yes 04-10-2011 -- Regular

46 Dr Vijaykumar L
Goplani

42 Assistant Professor Male M.D 191 Yes 04-08-2009 -- Regular

47 DR JASMIN S
DIWAN

46 Professor Male M.D 276 Yes 11-12-2020 -- Regular

48 Dr Geeta B Nair 59 Associate Professor Female M.D 332 Yes 05-11-2011 -- Regular

49 Dr Anju Bala S
Mehta

55 Associate Professor Female M.D 300 Yes 11-06-2003 -- Regular

50 Dr Toral M Goswami 45 Assistant Professor Female M.D 228 Yes 21-08-2006 -- Regular

51 Dr JagdeepKaur S
Dani

53 Associate Professor Female M.D 321 Yes 16-10-2007 -- Regular

52 Dr Vaishali N Patel 45 Assistant Professor Female M.D 216 Yes 11-07-2007 -- Regular

53 Dr Devang A Raval 61 Professor Male M.D 453 Yes 19-10-1987 -- Regular



54 Dr Dayanand V
Babaria

43 Other Male M.D 204 Yes 12-03-2008 -- Regular

55 Dr Sandip S Jadav 39 Assistant Professor Male M.D 156 Yes 28-02-2014 -- Regular

56 Dr Bharti N Karelia 46 Associate Professor Female M.D 274 Yes 11-12-2020 -- Regular

57 Dr Brijesh M Patel 44 Assistant Professor Male M.D 227 Yes 25-08-2006 -- Regular

58 Dr Sejal V Patel 39 Assistant Professor Female M.D 163 Yes 14-12-2011 -- Regular

59 Dr Manish N Solanki 51 Associate Professor Male M.D 292 Yes 19-03-2001 -- Regular

60 Dr Saurabh G Patel 41 Other Male M.D 183 Yes 08-08-2012 -- Regular

61 Dr Paras S
Shrimankar

50 Professor Female M.S 327 Yes 05-02-1998 -- Regular

62 Dr Kinjal M Prajapati 34 Other Female M.D 120 Yes 03-02-2017 -- Regular

63 Dr shailesh m
vadajia

59 Assistant Professor Male M.D 381 Yes 05-03-1994 -- Regular

64 Dr Taruna V Rathod 38 Other Female M.D 162 Yes 26-12-2011 -- Regular

65 Dr Bhavin B
Kodiyatar

43 Assistant Professor Male M.D 237 Yes 03-05-2019 -- Regular

66 Dr Jigar D Kapadia 38 Other Male M.D 139 Yes 27-03-2014 -- Regular

67 Dr Anuradha Mihir
Gandhi

57 Professor Female M.D 358 Yes 08-08-1995 -- Regular

68 Dr Megha
Hetalkumar Shah

44 Assistant Professor Female M.D 204 Yes 31-07-2012 -- Regular

69 Dr Hirabhai K Luhar 36 Other Male M.D 101 Yes 16-02-2017 -- Regular

70 Dr Chandresh B
Dumatar

54 Assistant Professor Male M.D 288 Yes 08-07-2008 -- Regular

71 Dr Sneha V Kumar 50 Associate Professor Female M.S 323 Yes 19-08-1998 -- Regular

72 Dr Sucheta M
Chaudhary

60 Professor Female M.S 408 Yes 16-01-1992 -- Regular

73 Dr Dipali J Trivedi 49 Professor Female M.S 327 Yes 30-04-1998 -- Regular

74 Dr Rashmikant V
Dave

49 Associate Professor Male M.D 316 Yes 31-03-1999 -- Regular

75 Dr Hardik G Patel 36 Other Male M.D 120 Yes 04-02-2015 -- Regular

76 Dr Vishal R Mishra 40 Assistant Professor Male M.D 160 Yes 09-03-2012 -- Regular

77 Dr Jigar R Panchal 40 Associate Professor Male M.D 192 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

78 Dr Dharmesh S
Patel

57 Professor Male M.D 360 Yes 28-05-2019 -- Regular

79 Dr Sadikhusen G
Momin

43 Associate Professor Male M.D 198 Yes 03-05-2011 -- Regular

80 Dr Rakesh y
Padmraj

46 Associate Professor Male M.D 228 Yes 08-09-2009 -- Regular

81 Dr Chetna k Desai 61 Professor Female M.D 423 Yes 09-03-1990 -- Regular



82 Dr Jyoti C Nayak 40 Assistant Professor Female M.D 206 Yes 12-11-2009 -- Regular

83 Dr Harsha B Rathod 40 Assistant Professor Female M.S 204 Yes 21-12-2011 -- Regular

84 Dr Shaival B Shah 46 Assistant Professor Male M.D 252 Yes 09-10-2015 -- Regular

85 Dr Rupal S Gautam 55 Associate Professor Female M.D 327 Yes 30-04-1998 -- Regular

86 Dr Ashok B Nirvan 49 Professor Male M.S 276 Yes 19-03-2002 -- Regular

87 Dr Amita HSutaria 51 Associate Professor Female M.D 312 Yes 13-12-2001 -- Regular

88 Dr Bela J Shah 62 Professor Female M.D 468 Yes 18-02-1991 -- Regular

89 Dr Umesh k Karia 56 Associate Professor Male M.D 324 Yes 24-04-1998 -- Regular

90 Dr Shruti V Sangani 40 Associate Professor Female M.D 178 Yes 12-10-2010 -- Regular

91 Dr JigarKumar B
Gosai

42 Associate Professor Male M.D 153 Yes 19-10-2012 -- Regular

92 Dr Chirag J Patel 52 Professor Male M.S 318 Yes 05-02-1999 -- Regular

93 Dr Seema P Sharma 45 Assistant Professor Female M.D 192 Yes 01-11-2011 -- Regular

94 Dr Chitralekha P
Vora

55 Professor Female M.D 328 Yes 02-04-2003 -- Regular

95 Dr Bhagirath B
Solanki

58 Professor Male M.D 368 Yes 11-01-2000 -- Regular

96 Dr Nilima K Shah 58 Professor Female M.D 384 Yes 04-03-2009 -- Regular

97 DR KAMLESH J
UPADHYAY

57 Professor Male M.D 74 Yes 12-06-2002 -- Regular

98 Dr Shivani A Patel 53 Professor Female M.D 276 Yes 18-03-2002 -- Regular

99 Dr Jagdishkumar
virabhai patel

46 Associate Professor Male M.D 204 Yes 01-09-2008 -- Regular

100 Dr Jitendra H Parikh 56 Associate Professor Male M.D 312 Yes 18-01-2007 -- Regular

101 Dr KARTIKEYA G
PARMAR

47 Associate Professor Male M.D 264 Yes 30-01-2004 -- Regular

102 Dr Jaimin K Shah 46 Professor Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 168 Yes 05-08-2011 -- Regular

103 Dr Nilay
Sanjivkumar
Adhvaryu

40 Assistant Professor Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 51 Yes 05-09-2019 -- Regular

104 Dr Chinmayee Joshi 37 Assistant Professor Female M.S 58 Yes 27-06-2015 -- Regular

105 Dr Bela J Prajapati 56 Associate Professor Female M.S 361 Yes 08-06-1995 -- Regular

106 Dr Devang p Gupta 49 Associate Professor Male M.S 266 Yes 03-05-2003 -- Regular

107 Dr  Kalpesh B Patel 49 Professor Male M.S 67 Yes 09-12-2002 -- Regular

108 Dr Ila B Upadhya 56 Professor Female M.S 114 Yes 12-11-2020 -- Regular

109 Dr Jaishri Ramji 47 Associate Professor Female M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 204 Yes 29-07-2011 -- Regular

110 Dr Rakesh S Joshi 53 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 312 Yes 16-05-2008 -- Regular



111 Dr  Hemang M
Shah

50 Assistant Professor Male M.D 67 Yes 28-02-2020 -- Regular

112 Dr Minakshi N
Parikh

59 Professor Female M.D 78 Yes 21-09-1994 -- Regular

113 Dr Mehul J
Brahmbhatt

56 Associate Professor Male M.D 307 Yes 24-04-2019 -- Regular

114 Dr Nalin T Shah 60 Professor Male M.D 403 Yes 12-06-1994 -- Regular

115 Dr Ghanshyam B
Borisagar

46 Professor Male M.D 223 Yes 25-02-2008 -- Regular

116 Dr Shailesh P
Bajaniya

45 Associate Professor Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 168 Yes 22-07-2017 -- Regular

117 Dr Dinesh M
Parmar

47 Assistant Professor Male M.S 144 Yes 09-05-2013 -- Regular

118 Dr Alpesh B Amin 49 Assistant Professor Male M.S 276 Yes 21-03-2002 -- Regular

119 Dr Rakesh A
Makwana

54 Associate Professor Male M.S 288 Yes 24-03-2003 -- Regular

120 Dr Hardik B Bhatt 45 Assistant Professor Male M.S 69 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

121 Dr Hiral C Chauhan 45 Associate Professor Female M.S 226 Yes 14-09-2006 -- Regular

122 Dr Jayesh V Parikh 58 Associate Professor Male M.S 375 Yes 07-05-1997 -- Regular

123 Dr Vineet F
Chauhan

49 Assistant Professor Male M.S 198 Yes 28-01-2008 -- Regular

124 Dr PARTH
RAJENDRAKUMAR
DALAL

48 Assistant Professor Male M.S 252 Yes 31-01-2004 -- Regular

125 Dr Maulik B Mehta 45 Assistant Professor Male M.S 62 Yes 29-06-2007 -- Regular

126 Dr  Pankaj R Modi 62 Professor Male M.S 432 Yes 19-08-1989 -- Regular

127 Rajnish R Patel 62 Professor Male M.S 71 Yes 27-07-2011 -- Regular

128 Dr Nina M Shah 61 Professor Female M.S 73 Yes 04-02-1997 -- Regular

129 Dr Nitinkumar M
Parmar

58 Professor Male M.S 68 Yes 22-03-2001 -- Regular

130 Prashant v Mehta 50 Professor Male M.S 66 Yes 01-03-2003 -- Regular

131 Dr Rajesh D Patel 48 Assistant Professor Male M.S 245 Yes 08-07-2005 -- Regular

132 dr hitendra k desai 47 Associate Professor Male M.S 64 Yes 14-02-2005 -- Regular

133 Dr Apurva G Shah 53 Professor Male M.S 70 Yes 22-11-1999 -- Regular

134 Dr  Vikram P Mehta 44 Assistant Professor Male M.S 204 Yes 10-12-2010 -- Regular

135 Dr Rajesh K Patel 47 Assistant Professor Male M.S 284 Yes 24-09-2012 -- Regular

136 Dr Manish V Patel 40 Assistant Professor Male M.D 165 Yes 10-12-2011 -- Regular

137 Dr Sujal U Parikh 38 Assistant Professor Male M.D 159 Yes 10-12-2011 -- Regular

138 Dr Parimalkumar R
Patel

37 Assistant Professor Male M.D 102 Yes 02-01-2017 -- Regular



139 Dr Aarohi H Mitra 35 Other Female M.D 138 Yes 01-02-2017 -- Regular

140 DR PRAKASH
CHANDRA  K
GHOGHRA

44 Other Male M.D 230 Yes 14-10-2011 -- Regular

141 Dr Mansi G
Chauhan

35 Other Female M.D 113 Yes 20-01-2017 -- Regular

142 Dr Ketki N Bhavsar 55 Other Female MBBS 312 Yes 13-02-1999 -- Regular

143 Dr tabiyar jyotsna
kamleshkumar

44 Other Female M.D 137 Yes 14-02-2013 -- Regular

144 Dr Indubhai A
Damor

44 Other Male MBBS 192 Yes 02-05-2008 -- Regular

145 Dr Rajendra
Gadhavi

48 Assistant Professor Male M.D 252 Yes 27-11-2003 -- Regular

146 Dr Kirit H
Kharsadiya

58 Other Male MBBS 384 Yes 24-07-1992 -- Regular

147 Dr Piyush Amrutlal
Panchal

41 Other Male M.D 48 Yes 01-01-2013 -- Regular

148 Dr Jigar K Kharadi 33 Other Male MBBS 42 Yes 25-01-2021 -- Regular

149 Dr Piyush H Patel 38 Other Male M.D 43 Yes 24-01-2013 -- Regular

150 Dr Dipa M
Kinariwala

44 Other Female M.D 168 Yes 03-01-2008 -- Regular

151 Dr Prabha U
Rathour

56 Assistant Professor Female M.D 327 Yes 25-03-2020 -- Regular

152 Dr Dharrmishtha G
Tada

41 Other Female M.D 132 Yes 05-04-2013 -- Regular

153 Dr Grishma Anand
Mehta

50 Assistant Professor Female M.D 239 Yes 12-01-2016 -- Regular

154 Dr Bhavesh R Faldu 50 Assistant Professor Male M.D 240 Yes 12-01-2016 -- Regular

155 Dr Neelam K Mehta 45 Other Female MBBS 192 Yes 10-03-2008 -- Regular

156 Dr Pooja P Thaker 46 Other Female M.D 240 Yes 27-02-2020 -- Regular

157 Dr Shivani H Dixit 51 Other Female M.D 272 Yes 28-05-2011 -- Regular

158 Dr Kajal R Parikh 41 Other Female M.D 178 Yes 30-07-2013 -- Regular

159 Dr Priyanka M Gohel 39 Other Female M.D 144 Yes 26-06-2019 -- Regular

160 Dr Mital H Chokshi 39 Other Female M.D 156 Yes 05-07-2014 -- Regular

161 Dr Rajeshkumar V
Joshiyara

40 Assistant Professor Male M.D 96 Yes 24-03-2020 -- Regular

162 Dr Taruna J Hadiya 40 Other Female M.D 144 Yes 26-07-2014 -- Regular

163 Dr  Raghurajsinh D
Vaghela

37 Other Male M.D 96 Yes 26-06-2019 -- Regular

164 Dr Sejal M Ninama 35 Other Female M.D 87 Yes 15-07-2021 -- Regular

165 DR KISHOR P
SHAH

61 Other Male M.D 360 Yes 05-04-1994 -- Regular



166 Dr Ketan N Patel 40 Other Male M.D 156 Yes 07-12-2012 -- Regular

167 Dr Paresh  J
Prajapati

43 Other Male M.D 179 Yes 10-10-2010 -- Regular

168 Dr Karishmabanu V
Kazi

40 Other Female M.D 193 Yes 07-03-2016 -- Regular

169 Rimpal patel 41 Other Female M.D 164 Yes 23-11-2010 -- Regular

170 Dr Bijal K Panchal 38 Other Female M.D 139 Yes 05-07-2016 -- Regular

171 Dr Sharlin B
Christian

35 Other Female M.D 111 Yes 11-12-2020 -- Regular

172 Dr Sonal A Chavda 39 Other Female M.D 86 Yes 24-12-2021 -- Regular

173 Dr Zarana A
Ashiyani

38 Other Female M.D 180 Yes 05-08-2014 -- Regular

174 Dr Niyati R Parikh 43 Assistant Professor Female M.D 216 Yes 31-08-2006 -- Regular

175 Dr Alpa N Makadia 38 Other Female M.S 156 Yes 02-03-2017 -- Regular

176 Dr Lajja K Sutaria 37 Other Female M.D 120 Yes 03-01-2014 -- Regular

177 Dr Hetalben G Patel 37 Other Female M.D 144 Yes 09-02-2017 -- Regular

178 dr tarlika parimal
doctor

62 Professor Female M.D 408 Yes 25-04-2017 -- Regular

179 Dr Ramila H Jamliya 54 Professor Female M.D 348 Yes 17-07-1998 -- Regular

180 Dr Mimiksha M Giri 35 Other Female M.D 120 Yes 07-03-2014 -- Regular

181 Dr Kinjal J Anand 36 Other Female M.D 108 Yes 26-09-2015 -- Regular

182 Dr Atul B Vyas 62 Professor Male M.D 396 Yes 20-03-1991 -- Regular

183 Dr Jahnavi B Shah 44 Assistant Professor Female M.D 199 Yes 06-05-2008 -- Regular

184 Dr Kiran B Patel 48 Associate Professor Male M.D 286 Yes 02-05-2019 -- Regular

185 Dr Shakuntala J
Goswami

54 Associate Professor Female M.D 62 Yes 24-04-2019 -- Regular

186 Dr Monal N Ramani 55 Professor Female M.D 324 Yes 05-08-1996 -- Regular

187 Dr Bhaarat S
Maheshwari

48 Associate Professor Male M.D 256 Yes 28-03-2003 -- Regular

188 Dr Trupti D Shah 56 Professor Female M.D 343 Yes 11-01-1996 -- Regular

189 Dr Vaibhavi B Patel 42 Assistant Professor Female M.D 180 Yes 02-07-2011 -- Regular

190 Dr Amrita D Patel 41 Assistant Professor Female M.D 170 Yes 14-07-2014 -- Regular

191 Dr Amiya U Mehta 60 Professor Male M.D 396 Yes 18-12-1991 -- Regular

192 Dr Shirish J
Toshniwal

48 Assistant Professor Male M.D 216 Yes 22-08-2008 -- Regular

193 Dr mahima jain 48 Professor Female M.D 288 Yes 20-07-2020 -- Regular

194 Dr Sugandha K
Patel

43 Assistant Professor Female M.S 190 Yes 20-11-2020 -- Regular

195 Dr Hafsa M Vohra 45 Assistant Professor Female M.D 197 Yes 18-02-2018 -- Regular



196 Dr Pravinkumar A
Jadav

37 Assistant Professor Male M.S 96 Yes 20-07-2016 -- Regular

197 Dr Tejal L  Patel 52 Associate Professor Female M.D 290 Yes 31-05-2000 -- Regular

198 Dr Tushar M Shah 47 Associate Professor Male M.D 288 Yes 25-03-2020 -- Regular

199 Dr Prerak R Modi 47 Associate Professor Male M.D 209 Yes 20-02-2007 -- Regular

200 Dr Shital N Kapadia 44 Associate Professor Female M.D 190 Yes 10-03-2008 -- Regular

201 Dr Sweta J Jani 49 Other Female M.D 246 Yes 03-02-2004 -- Regular

202 Dr Bhavana H Raval 56 Professor Female M.D 336 Yes 08-08-1996 -- Regular

203 Vaishali 50 Assistant Professor Female M.D 240 Yes 09-07-2004 -- Regular

204 Namrata Shah 45 Assistant Professor Female M.D 216 Yes 11-12-2008 -- Regular

205 Dr Nilesh M Solanki 51 Associate Professor Male M.D 264 Yes 20-02-2004 -- Regular

206 Dr Siddharthkumar
B Parmar

44 Assistant Professor Male M.D 185 Yes 28-02-2009 -- Regular

207 Dr Tejal G Mehta 49 Assistant Professor Female M.D 267 Yes 28-03-2002 -- Regular

208 Dr Smita R Engineer 60 Professor Female M.D 420 Yes 18-07-1990 -- Regular

209 Dr Kajal A Bhatt 43 Assistant Professor Female M.D 192 Yes 05-05-2010 -- Regular

210 Dr Mrunalini G Patel 43 Assistant Professor Female M.D 187 Yes 21-11-2010 -- Regular

211 Dr Nirali K Joshi 38 Other Female M.D 112 Yes 23-03-2015 -- Regular

212 Dr Aditi Amrutlal
Dhimar

54 Associate Professor Female M.D 300 Yes 19-03-2021 -- Regular

213 Dr piyush s mittal 46 Associate Professor Male M.S 228 Yes 01-08-2006 -- Regular

214 Dr Bhavesh R
Namsha

50 Associate Professor Male M.S 254 Yes 06-08-2019 -- Regular

215 Dr Harshil B
Chhapan

32 Assistant Professor Male M.S 42 Yes 09-03-2021 -- Regular

216 Dr Zulfikar M Patel 44 Associate Professor Male M.S 180 Yes 03-03-2008 -- Regular

217 Dr Himanshu C
Panchal

46 Professor Male M.S 228 Yes 11-11-2005 -- Regular

218 Dr Somesh P Singh 48 Associate Professor Male M.S 278 Yes 22-12-2003 -- Regular

219 Dr Paritosh B
Solanki

33 Assistant Professor Male M.S 40 Yes 10-03-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

220 Dr Nagendrakumar
P Patel

38 Assistant Professor Male M.S 36 Yes 17-07-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

221 Dr Anuya V
Chauhan

48 Associate Professor Female M.D 78 Yes 10-04-2007 -- Regular

222 Dr Arif S Vohra 35 Assistant Professor Male M.D 45 Yes 24-06-2015 -- Regular

223 Dr Charul R Mehta 47 Associate Professor Female M.D 216 Yes 31-07-2006 -- Regular

224 Dr Hiren A Rana 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 72 Yes 02-07-2018 -- Regular

225 Dr Rahul Y Patel 41 Associate Professor Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 108 Yes 23-07-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual



226 Manav
Parveshchander suri

48 Professor Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 180 Yes 05-02-2009 -- Regular

227 Dr Neha K Desai 42 Assistant Professor Female M.S 178 Yes 10-05-2009 -- Regular

228 Dr Purvi R Bhagat 52 Professor Female M.S 288 Yes 26-09-2003 -- Regular

229 Dr Pradnya K Bhole 43 Assistant Professor Female M.S 178 Yes 17-03-2011 -- Regular

230 Dr NEEHARIKA P
SHAH

50 Associate Professor Female M.S 216 Yes 31-07-2006 -- Regular

231 Somesh v aggarwal 52 Professor Male M.S 288 Yes 21-03-2002 -- Regular

232 Dr Kamini Mukesh
Kumar Prajapati

53 Associate Professor Female M.S 259 Yes 18-01-2006 -- Regular

233 Dr Rupal T Shah 56 Associate Professor Female M.S 312 Yes 08-11-1999 -- Regular

234 Dr Sonali N Shah 58 Associate Professor Female M.S 242 Yes 10-05-2004 -- Regular

235 DR KALPIT P SHAH 50 Associate Professor Male M.S 276 Yes 25-06-2001 -- Regular

236 Dr Swati V
Devanhalli

59 Professor Female M.S 370 Yes 28-02-1994 -- Regular

237 Dr  Jigneshgiri Y
Gosai

49 Associate Professor Male M.S 246 Yes 14-01-2014 -- Regular

238 Dr  Garima A
Agrawal

48 Associate Professor Female M.S 257 Yes 06-02-2006 -- Regular

239 Dr Ravija A Kathiara 43 Assistant Professor Female M.S 123 Yes 24-06-2015 -- Regular

240 Dr Dipali P Parmar 43 Assistant Professor Female M.S 189 Yes 24-11-2008 -- Regular

241 Dr Jagruti N Jadeja 56 Professor Female M.S 382 Yes 20-06-1995 -- Regular

242 Jignasa G Makvana 31 Assistant Professor Female M.S 78 Yes 13-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

243 Dr Wilhemina A
Asari

48 Associate Professor Female M.S 228 Yes 21-06-2021 -- Regular

244 Dr Kinjal Y Trivedi 31 Assistant Professor Female M.S 47 Yes 31-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

245 Dr Parth A Leuva 36 Assistant Professor Female M.S 42 Yes 14-05-2018 -- Regular

246 Dr Ila D Desai 61 Professor Female M.D 352 Yes 20-03-1995 -- Regular

247 Dr Abhilasha s jain 55 Assistant Professor Female DNB 288 Yes 04-10-2002 -- Regular

248 Dr  Vasantkumar J
Rathod

37 Assistant Professor Male M.D 96 Yes 28-06-2016 -- Regular

249 Dr Hemangi K Patel 42 Associate Professor Female M.D 180 Yes 07-07-2009 -- Regular

250 Dr  Shital K Turakhia 50 Associate Professor Female M.D 55 Yes 18-04-2002 -- Regular

251 Dr Jayesh M Patel 53 Other Male DMRD  290 Yes 09-05-2002 -- Regular

252 Dr  Digishkumar U
Vaghela

55 Associate Professor Male M.D 316 Yes 17-01-2021 -- Regular

253 Dr Dipali C Shah 49 Associate Professor Female M.D 264 Yes 04-04-2002 -- Regular

254 Dr Shailesh C
Bhadla

53 Associate Professor Male M.D 288 Yes 23-04-2003 -- Regular



255 Dr  Dhara Kanugir
Gosai

39 Associate Professor Female M.D 183 Yes 27-08-2012 -- Regular

256 Dr Rinky Agrawal 38 Assistant Professor Female M.S 108 Yes 29-06-2015 -- Regular

257 Dr Jayesh P Sachde 52 Professor Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 252 Yes 19-01-2005 -- Regular

258 Dr Vyoma
Chudasama

43 Assistant Professor Female M.D 191 Yes 20-10-2021 -- Regular

259 Dr Puja S Negi 44 Other Female DO  196 Yes 13-03-2008 -- Regular

260 Dr Alpesh C
Vaghela

36 Other Male M.D 114 Yes 24-03-2020 -- Regular

261 Dr Aniz A Ratani 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 64 Yes 21-08-2021 -- Regular

262 Dr Prakruti P Patel 46 Associate Professor Female M.D 267 Yes 01-04-2002 -- Regular

263 Dr  Seema Gandhi 57 Associate Professor Female M.D 327 Yes 28-04-1997 -- Regular

264 Dr Nisha D Bhojwani 36 Assistant Professor Female M.D 119 Yes 27-06-2015 -- Regular

265 Dr Jolly Vaishnav 53 Professor Female M.D 248 Yes 26-10-2016 -- Regular

266 Dr Harish
Khubchandani

47 Associate Professor Male M.D 249 Yes 02-08-2016 -- Regular

267 Preeti Chawla 35 Assistant Professor Female M.S 64 Yes 29-03-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

268 Dr Hemal V Patel 32 Assistant Professor Male M.S 132 Yes 16-03-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

269 Dr Shivani N Goyal 35 Assistant Professor Female M.D 117 Yes 24-07-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

270 Dr Umeshkumar D
Solanki

28 Assistant Professor Male M.D 90 Yes 21-09-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

271 Dr Harshita M
Prajapat

33 Assistant Professor Female M.D 18 Yes 06-01-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

272 Dr Rajdeepsinh P
Jadeja

29 Assistant Professor Male M.S 75 Yes 09-02-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

273 Dr Rahul Rajwanshi 36 Assistant Professor Male M.D 118 Yes 22-05-2023 -- Regular

274 Dr Prashant M
Jadav

38 Associate Professor Male M.D 181 Yes 10-10-2023 -- Regular

275 Dr Kesha M Khetani 30 Assistant Professor Female M.D 77 Yes 21-12-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

276 Dr Dhaval R Vasava 32 Assistant Professor Male M.D 64 Yes 21-12-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

277 Dr Harshil D Poriya 29 Assistant Professor Male M.S 31 Yes 13-02-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

278 Dr Hitendra P Barot 50 Other Male M.D 312 Yes 26-04-2018 -- Regular

279 Dr Sima k Bhatt 55 Professor Female M.D 372 Yes 12-07-2021 -- Regular

280 Dr Rachit M Joshi 45 Assistant Professor Male M.D 264 Yes 24-05-2016 -- Regular

281 Dr Samidh P Shah 52 Assistant Professor Male M.D 228 Yes 12-07-2007 -- Regular

282 Dr Rima R Joshi 53 Associate Professor Female M.D 370 Yes 09-04-1998 -- Regular

283 Dr Dushyant S Patel 40 Assistant Professor Male M.D 25 Yes 28-09-2012 -- Regular

284 Nidhi J Thula 36 Assistant Professor Female M.D 120 Yes 03-07-2015 -- Regular



285 Dr Darshana S
Makwana

51 Associate Professor Female M.D 297 Yes 03-04-2001 -- Regular

286 Dr Shailendrakumar
J Solanki

36 Associate Professor Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 86 Yes 06-11-2017 -- Regular

287 Dr Chetna Patel 40 Other Female M.D 149 Yes 07-10-2010 -- Regular

288 Dr Pinky R Chauhan 41 Other Female M.D 190 Yes 11-11-2011 -- Regular

289 Dr ANISHA
ABHILASH
CHOKSHI

59 Associate Professor Female M.D 265 Yes 01-07-2002 -- Regular

290 Dr Vipul K Prajapati 43 Assistant Professor Male M.S 174 Yes 14-03-2011 -- Regular

291 Dr Mansur I  Mulla 43 Assistant Professor Male M.D 217 Yes 01-04-2008 -- Regular

292 Dr Jayshree D
Barhatt

53 Associate Professor Female M.D 298 Yes 25-02-2022 -- Regular

293 Dr Basil D Parmar 49 Assistant Professor Male M.D 238 Yes 03-06-2022 -- Regular

294 Dr Gunvant D
Vaishnav

54 Associate Professor Male M.D 238 Yes 14-06-2022 -- Regular

295 Dr Hemalata V
Ninama

42 Other Female M.D 178 Yes 20-06-2022 -- Regular

296 Dr Dhaval J Parmar 47 Professor Male M.D 302 Yes 05-08-2022 -- Regular

297 Dr Ajay S Rajput 39 Associate Professor Male M.D 170 Yes 13-09-2022 -- Regular

298 Dr Pratik H
Raghavani

37 Associate Professor Male M.D 169 Yes 13-09-2022 -- Regular

299 Dr Jayant B
Chauhan

49 Professor Male M.D 285 Yes 27-09-2022 -- Regular

300 Dr Sachinkumar M
Patel

42 Assistant Professor Male M.D 201 Yes 21-10-2022 -- Regular

301 Dr Urjita Parmar 30 Assistant Professor Female M.D 25 Yes 04-11-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

302 Dr Manisha M
Parmar

36 Assistant Professor Female M.S 124 Yes 07-11-2022 -- Regular

303 Dr Nishant Vijay
Bhavsar

32 Assistant Professor Male M.S 71 Yes 09-11-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

304 Dr Aandkumar S
Tailor

39 Assistant Professor Male M.S 117 Yes 15-11-2022 -- Regular

305 Dr Purva R Modi 30 Assistant Professor Female M.S 61 Yes 15-03-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

306 Dr Daxa M Rathod 41 Assistant Professor Female M.S 47 Yes 31-03-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

307 Dr Krishna V
Potdukhe

32 Assistant Professor Female M.S 49 Yes 08-04-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

308 Dr Atul V Trivedi 52 Associate Professor Male M.D 337 Yes 18-04-2023 -- Regular

309 Dr Sonal K Ginoya 38 Assistant Professor Female M.D 114 Yes 21-04-2023 -- Regular

310 Dr Kamini Gupta 33 Assistant Professor Female M.D 74 Yes 02-05-2023 -- Regular

311 Dr Ashwini S Patel 31 Assistant Professor Female M.S 30 Yes 05-05-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

312 Dr Ilesh J Tank 29 Assistant Professor Male M.S 77 Yes 11-05-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual



313 Dr Rutul B Panchal 30 Assistant Professor Male M.S 77 Yes 13-05-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

314 Dr Meet V Patel 30 Assistant Professor Male M.D 27 Yes 17-06-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

315 Dr Rahul N Bakhda 45 Assistant Professor Male M.S 88 Yes 19-06-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

316 Dr Payal R Vadher 32 Assistant Professor Female M.S 53 Yes 22-06-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

317 Dr Jigar K Jain 28 Assistant Professor Male M.D 64 Yes 18-07-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

318 Dr Shrustiben R
Patel

31 Assistant Professor Female M.D 108 Yes 20-07-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

319 Dr Pritesh N
Moradiya

29 Assistant Professor Male M.D 108 Yes 16-09-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

320 Dr Patikkumar S
Prajapati

29 Assistant Professor Male M.S 64 Yes 16-09-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

321 Dr Himesh R
Chauhan

46 Professor Male M.S 242 Yes 19-10-2023 -- Regular

322 Dr Manjit J Nayak 36 Assistant Professor Male M.D 116 Yes 23-10-2023 -- Regular

323 Dr Brijesh S
Goswami

36 Assistant Professor Male M.D 76 Yes 14-12-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

324 Dr Rahi S Modi 30 Assistant Professor Female M.S 64 Yes 19-12-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

325 Dr Sangeeta D Patel 44 Assistant Professor Female M.D 220 Yes 10-04-2007 -- Regular

326 Dr Vaishali G Zankat 40 Other Female MBBS 181 Yes 07-08-2015 -- Regular

327 Dr Dharmesh A
Silajiya

58 Professor Male M.D 343 Yes 20-03-1998 -- Regular

328 Dr Sonal K Bhalavat 50 Assistant Professor Female M.D 296 Yes 02-08-2001 -- Regular

329 Dr Reema H
Vansola

47 Assistant Professor Female M.D 246 Yes 16-09-2005 -- Regular

330 Dr Pratik Isarani 34 Assistant Professor Male M.S 46 Yes 01-04-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

331 Dr Chirag Ramanlal
Patel

49 Assistant Professor Male M.D 264 Yes 27-03-2002 -- Regular

332 Dr Shaileshkumar K
Nagar

60 Professor Male M.S 400 Yes 21-04-2020 -- Regular

333 Dr Dhaval S Desai 35 Assistant Professor Male DNB 24 Yes 01-11-2022 -- Regular

334 Dr Chandresh Shah 54 Assistant Professor Male M.D 360 Yes 04-09-1997 -- Regular

335 Dr Amitkumar H
Satasiya

43 Reader Male M.D 180 Yes 14-07-2009 -- Regular

336 Dr Nirkhi R Shah 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 109 Yes 26-12-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

337 Dr Shrenik J Shah 54 Professor Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 300 Yes 10-03-1999 -- Regular

338 Dr Gargi H Pathak 51 Professor Female M.D 276 Yes 18-06-2001 -- Regular

339 Dr Bharatkumar
Pateliya

55 Assistant Professor Male M.D 324 Yes 19-04-1997 -- Regular


